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DAWN | SCALETTA Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
1917 43RD ST International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

KENOSHA WI 53140

Good news - you have more time to avoid overdraft fees

With Chase Overdraft AssistSM, we won't charge an overdraft fee ($34 Insufficient Funds Fee) if you're overdrawn by $50 or
less at the end of the business day. And now, an overdraft fee also won't be charged if you're overdrawn by more than $50
and you bring your account balance to overdrawn by $50 or less at the end of the next business day - you have until 11 PM
ET (8 PM PT) to make a deposit or transfer’.

Receive alerts when your account balance is overdrawn with Account Alerts?

e You can sign up to receive alerts by email, text message and push notification when your account is overdrawn.
This alert will also notify you when your account is overdrawn by more than $50 and you need to make a deposit or
transfer to avoid overdraft fees.

e If you'd like to enroll in the “My account is overdrawn” alert, you can visit chase.com/AccountAlerts to find the
enrollment navigation steps.

As a reminder, we pay overdrafts at our discretion so we don't guarantee that we will always pay any type of transaction.
You're responsible to make a deposit or transfer to avoid overdraft fees even if you do not receive a notification alerting you
that your account is overdrawn more than $50. Chase Overdraft Assist does not require enrollment and is not available for
Chase High School CheckingSM, Chase Secure CheckingSM or Chase First CheckingSM.

For additional information on our overdraft services and associated fees, please see the last page of this statement. If you
have questions, please visit chase.com/overdraft or call us at the number on your statement. We accept operator relay
calls.

"if you make a deposit or transfer this assumes we don't place a hold on the funds.

2Account Alerts: Opt-in required to receive alerts when your account is overdrawn. There is no charge from Chase, but message and data rates
may apply. Delivery of alerts may be delayed for various reasons, including service outages affecting your phone, wireless or internet provider;
technology failures; and system capacity limitations.

Fraud and scams can happen to anyone

Protect yourself and older loved ones by learning the warning signs and other helpful tips.
For more information, visit www.chase.com/FraudTips

We're making fee changes on August 21

Depending on the type(s) of account(s) you have and the services you use with us, you may be affected by the following fee
changes we're making on August 21, 2022:

e Cashier's Check Fee - We're increasing the fee to purchase a cashier's check (a check issued by the bank,
purchased at a branch, for any amount and to a payee you designate) from $8 per check to $10 per check, but we'll
continue to waive this fee on the following types of accounts:

e Chase Secure CheckingSM, Chase Premier Plus Checking®M, Chase SapphireSM Checking, Chase Private
Client CheckingS™ and Chase Private Client SavingsSM.
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If you'd like to see the full Fee Schedule on the Additional Banking Services and Fees document, please go

CHASE O

Account Number:

June 22, 2022 through July 21, 2022

000000559463218

Counter Check Fee - We're increasing the fee to purchase counter checks (a blank page of 3 personal checks we
print upon your request at a branch) from $2 per page to $3 per page, but we'll continue to waive this fee on the

following types of accounts:

e Chase Premier Plus Checking, Chase Sapphire Checking and Chase Private Client Checking.

to chase.com/disclosures or visit a branch.

Please call the number on this statement if you have any questions. We accept operator relay calls.

CHECKING SUMMARY | Chase Total Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $258.21
Deposits and Additions 3,004.96
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,380.55
Electronic Withdrawals -872.27
Ending Balance $10.35
TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $258.21
06/22 Card Purchase 06/22 Dd Doordash Mcdonalds 855-973-1040 CA -19.57 238.64
Card 2890
06/23 Online Transfer From Sav ...9617 Transaction#: 14643623581 100.00 338.64
06/23 Card Purchase 06/21 Ven*Kane CO Vitals 888-4121838 IL Card 2890 -32.00 306.64
06/23 Card Purchase 06/22 Walgreens #12413 Kenosha WI Card 2890 -5.50 301.14
06/23 Card Purchase 06/22 Walgreens #12413 Kenosha WI Card 2890 -34.07 267.07
06/23 Card Purchase 06/22 Dollar General #10934 Kenosha WI Card 2890 -31.96 235.11
06/23 Card Purchase With Pin 06/23 Speedway Kenosha WI Card 2890 -9.20 225.91
06/23 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14643628240 -100.00 125.91
06/24 Card Purchase 06/23 Pick N Save #871 Kenosha WI Card 2890 -62.78 63.13
06/27 Purchase Return 06/25 Walmart.Com Bentonville AR Card 2890 0.36 63.49
06/27 Zelle Payment From Frank Scaletta 14673055463 200.00 263.49
06/27 Online Transfer From Sav ...9617 Transaction#: 14660956770 100.00 363.49
06/27 Payment Sent 06/24 Cash App*Antonio Di 8774174551 CA Card -1.00 362.49
2890
06/27 Payment Sent 06/25 Cash App*Elizabeth 8774174551 CA Card 2890 -10.00 352.49
06/27 Payment Sent 06/25 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -10.00 342.49
2890
06/27 Card Purchase 06/27 Dd Doordash Mcdonalds 855-973-1040 CA -40.07 302.42
Card 2890
06/27 Card Purchase 06/26 Dollar Tree Kenosha WI Card 2890 -13.19 289.23
06/27 Card Purchase 06/26 Jimmy Johns # 659 - E 262-653-6400 WI Card -27.16 262.07
2890
06/27 Card Purchase With Pin 06/26 Walmart.Com Bentonville AR Card 2890 -2.00 260.07
06/27 Payment Sent 06/26 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -5.00 255.07
2890
06/28 Card Purchase 06/28 Dd Doordash Dollargen 855-973-1040 CA Card -15.35 239.72
2890
06/28 Payment Sent 06/27 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -60.00 179.72
2890
06/29 Payment Sent 06/28 Cash App*Antonio Di 8774174551 CA Card -100.00 79.72
2890
06/29 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14688529168 -12.00 67.72
06/30 Card Purchase With Pin 06/25 Walmart.Com Bentonville AR Card 2890 -24.00 43.72
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CHASE O

June 22, 2022 through July 21, 2022

Account Number:  000000559463218

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

07/01 Ssi Treas 310 Xxsupp Sec PPD ID: 9101736121 841.00 884.72

07/01 SSA Treas 310 Xxsoc Sec PPD ID: 9031736039 712.00 1,596.72

07/01 State of Wisc Ssi PPD ID: 1751093604 83.78 1,680.50

07/01 Payment Sent 06/30 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -40.00 1,640.50
2890

07/01 Autosave Vacation 11271762512 -25.00 1,615.50

07/01 Card Purchase 07/01 Spectrum 855-707-7328 MO Card 2890 -256.00 1,359.50

07/05 ATM Cash Deposit 07/03 2901 Washington Rd Kenosha WI Card 2890 100.00 1,459.50

07/05 Online Transfer From Sav ...9617 Transaction#: 14719508172 150.00 1,609.50

07/05 Online Transfer From Sav ...9617 Transaction#: 14723580304 73.00 1,682.50

07/05 Zelle Payment From Matthew Edward Curry 14741312833 55.00 1,737.50

07/05 Card Purchase 07/02 Sprint Wireless 800-639-6111 KS Card 2890 -267.56 1,469.94

07/05 Card Purchase 07/01 000Security-Finance.CO 800-3958195 SC Card -155.00 1,314.94
2890

07/05 Recurring Card Purchase 07/01 Get It Now 877-4462901 TX Card 2890 -116.11 1,198.83

07/05 Card Purchase 07/01 Walgreens #12413 Kenosha WI Card 2890 -4.50 1,194.33

07/05 Payment Sent 07/01 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -300.00 894.33
2890

07/05 Payment Sent 07/01 Cash App*Antonio Di 8774174551 CA Card -50.00 844.33
2890

07/05 Payment Sent 07/01 Cash App*Antonio Di 8774174551 CA Card -60.00 784.33
2890

07/05 Card Purchase 07/02 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2890 -9.60 774.73

07/05 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14719512788 -135.00 639.73

07/05 Payment Sent 07/02 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -20.00 619.73
2890

07/05 Payment Sent 07/02 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -3.00 616.73
2890

07/05 Card Purchase 07/03 Jimmy Johns # 659 - E 262-653-6400 WI Card -23.74 592.99
2890

07/05 Card Purchase 07/03 Wal-Mart #1167 Kenosha WI Card 2890 -22.81 570.18

07/05 Card Purchase 07/05 Dd Doordash Meijer 855-973-1040 CA Card -30.58 539.60
2890

07/05 We Energies  Payment 070156257500002 Web ID: 13904762We -234.34 305.26

07/05 Credit Karma  Transfer 4562750070  Web ID: 1320593584 -20.00 285.26

07/05 Bal Spv3 8559422526 PPD ID: 1384047963 -158.93 126.33

07/06 Card Purchase 07/05 Dollar Tree Kenosha WI Card 2890 -9.23 117.10

07/06 Payment Sent 07/05 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -5.00 112.10
2890

07/06 Payment Sent 07/05 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -5.00 107.10
2890

07/06 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14743135645 -32.00 75.10

07/07 Card Purchase 07/06 Pick N Save #871 Kenosha WI Card 2890 -15.83 59.27

07/07 Card Purchase With Pin 07/07 Wm Supercenter # Somers WI Card 2890 -9.47 49.80

07/08 Card Purchase 07/07 Speedway 02088 3012 Was Kenosha WI Card -10.00 39.80
2890

07/11 Remote Online Deposit 1 364.82 404.62

07/11 Card Purchase 07/09 Aarp *Membership 888-687-2277 CA Card -12.00 392.62
2890

07/11 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14772391250 -25.00 367.62

07/11 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14778498875 -52.00 315.62

07/11 Payment Sent 07/10 Cash App*Elizabeth 8774174551 CA Card 2890 -240.00 75.62

07/11 Card Purchase 07/10 Pick N Save #871 Kenosha WI Card 2890 -7.37 68.25

07/11 Card Purchase 07/10 Dollar Tree Kenosha WI Card 2890 -50.00 18.25
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CHASE O

June 22, 2022 through July 21, 2022

Account Number:  000000559463218

TRANSACTION DETAIL| (©nfinued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

07/11 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14781802303 -3.00 15.25

07/12 Payment Sent 07/11 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -10.00 5.25
2890

07/14 ATM Cash Deposit 07/14 2901 Washington Rd Kenosha WI Card 2890 40.00 45.25

07/15 Zelle Payment From Frank Scaletta 14822170591 60.00 105.25

07/15 Card Purchase 07/14 Jimmy Johns # 659 - E 262-653-6400 WI Card -23.74 81.51
2890

07/15 Card Purchase 07/14 Culvers of Kenosha Gb R Kenosha WI Card -4.53 76.98
2890

07/15 Card Purchase 07/15 Dd Doordash Mcdonalds 855-973-1040 CA -14.70 62.28
Card 2890

07/18 Zelle Payment From Frank Scaletta 14834049790 5.00 67.28

07/18 Payment Sent 07/15 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -40.00 27.28
2890

07/18 Payment Sent 07/16 Cash App*Elizabeth 8774174551 CA Card 2890 -10.00 17.28

07/18 Payment Sent 07/16 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -11.00 6.28
2890

07/18 Payment Sent 07/17 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -5.00 1.28
2890

07/20 ATM Cash Deposit 07/20 3611 80th St Kenosha WI Card 2890 100.00 101.28

07/20 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14852468626 -25.00 76.28

07/21 Online Transfer From Gmr ...7270 Transaction#: 14861463956 20.00 96.28

07/21 Payment Sent 07/20 Cash App*Francisco 8774174551 CA Card -10.00 86.28
2890

07/21 Card Purchase 07/20 Jimmy Johns # 659 - E 262-653-6400 WI Card -25.93 60.35
2890

07/21 07/21 Online Transfer To Gmr ...7270 Transaction#: 14859632653 -30.00 30.35

07/21 Zelle Payment To Frank Scaletta 14861465867 -20.00 10.35

Ending Balance $10.35

A Monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid

this fee during any statement period.

e Have electronic deposits made into this account totaling $500.00 or more, such as payments from payroll
providers or government benefit providers, by using (i) the ACH network, (ii) the Real Time Payment network,
or (iii) third party services that facilitate payments to your debit card using the Visa or Mastercard network.
(Your total electronic deposits this period were $2,041.78. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous

statement)

e OR, keep a balance at the beginning of each day of $1,500.00 or more in this account.
(Your balance at the beginning of each day was $1.28)

¢ OR, keep an average beginning day balance of $5,000.00 or more in qualifying linked deposits and

investments.

(Your average beginning day balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $376.10)

OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY

Total for

This Period

Total Overdraft Fees * $.00
Total Returned Item Fees $.00

Total

Year-to-date

$34.00
$.00

* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insufficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdraft Fees
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CHASE O

June 22, 2022 through July 21, 2022
Account Number:  000000559463218

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

e  Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error

. A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to Bou. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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CHASE O

June 22, 2022 through July 21, 2022
Account Number:  000000559463218

Overdraft and Overdraft Fee Information for Your Chase Checking Account

What You Need to Know About Overdrafts and Overdraft Fees

An overdraft occurs when you do not have enough money in your account to cover a transaction, but we pay it anyway.
Whether your account has enough money to cover a transaction is determined during our nightly processing. During our
nightly processing, we take your previous end of day's balance and post credits. If there are any deposits not yet available
for use or holds (such as a garnishment), these will reduce the account balance used to pay your transactions. Then we
subtract any debit transactions presented during our nightly processing. The available balance shown to you during the day
may not be the same amount used to pay your transactions as some transactions may not be displayed to you before nightly
processing.

We pay overdrafts at our discretion, which means we do not guarantee that we will always authorize or pay any transactions
presented for payment. If we do not authorize an overdraft, your transaction will be declined. If we do not pay an overdraft,
your transaction will be returned. Additional information about overdrafts and your account features can be found in the
Deposit Account Agreement.

We can cover your overdrafts in three different ways:
1. We have Standard Overdraft Practices that come with your account.
2.  We offer Overdraft Protection through a link to a Chase savings account, which may be less expensive than our
Standard Overdraft Practices. You can contact us to learn more.
3. We also offer Chase Debit Card Coverage, which allows you to choose how we treat your everyday debit card
transactions (e.g. groceries, gasoline or dining out), in addition to our Standard Overdraft Practices.

This notice explains our Standard Overdraft Practice and Chase Debit Card Coverage.
e What are the Standard Overdraft Practices that come with my account?

We do authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions:

e Checks and other transactions made using your checking account number

e Recurring debit card transactions (e.g. movie subscriptions or gym memberships)

e What is Chase Debit Card Coverage?
If you enroll in Chase Debit Card Coverage we will authorize and pay overdrafts for everyday debit card
transactions (e.g. groceries, gasoline or dining out) in addition to our Standard Overdraft Practice.

e What fees will | be charged if Chase pays my overdraft?

If we authorize and pay an overdraft, we'll charge you a $34 Insufficient Funds Fee per transaction during our

nightly processing beginning with the first transaction that overdraws your account balance by more than $50

(maximum of 3 fees per business day, up to $102).

We won't charge you an Insufficient Funds Fee in the following circumstances:

e  With Chase Overdraft AssistSM, we won't charge an Insufficient Funds Fee if you're overdrawn by $50 or less at
the end of the business day OR if you're overdrawn by more than $50 and you bring your account balance to
overdrawn by $50 or less at the end of the next business day (you have until 11 p.m ET (8 p.m PT) to make a
deposit or transfer). Chase Overdraft Assist does not require enrollment and comes with eligible Chase
checking accounts.

We won't charge an Insufficient Funds Fee for transactions that are $5 or less.
We won't charge an Insufficient Funds Fee if your debit card transaction was authorized when there was a
sufficient available balance in your account.

e For Chase SapphireSM Checking and Chase Private Client CheckingSM accounts, there are no Insufficient
Funds Fees when item(s) are presented against an account with insufficient funds on the first four business
days during the current and prior 12 statement periods. On a business day when we returned item(s), this
counts toward the four business days when an Insufficient Funds Fee will not be charged.

e What if | want Chase to authorize and pay overdrafts on my everyday debit card transactions?

If you or a joint account owner want Chase to authorize overdrafts on your everyday debit card transactions, please

make your Chase Debit Card Coverage selection. You can change your Chase Debit Card Coverage selection at

any time by signing in to chase.com or Chase Mobile® to update your account settings, calling us at 1-800-935-9935

(or collect at 1-713-262-1679 if outside the U.S.), or visiting a Chase branch. We accept operator relay calls.
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